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1.   6465 Pine Tree Dr Cir John H Burger Jr & James K Gerhardstein 

2.   6431 Pine Tree Dr Cir Michael Herman 

3.   6420 Pine Tree Dr Cir Craig Fisher 
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Civil Engineer Consultant:

Structural Engineer Consultant:

MEP Engineer Consultant:

Name              David O. Design Inc.
Address          2686 S.W. 28th Lane
Address          Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel:                 (305) 854 9299
Email               davidodesign@hotmail.com

Landscape Architect Consultant:
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PERVIOUS CALCULATIONS

1,226 SF
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613 SF
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Civil Engineer Consultant:

Structural Engineer Consultant:

MEP Engineer Consultant:

Name              David O. Design Inc.
Address          2686 S.W. 28th Lane
Address          Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel:                 (305) 854 9299
Email               davidodesign@hotmail.com

Landscape Architect Consultant:

PROPOSED PERVIOUS COVERAGE

880 SF FRONT YARD SIZE 570 SF PROVIDED        (64.77%)

8,821 SF REAR YARD SIZE 6,213 SF PROVIDED       (70.43%)

COURTYARD PLAN2
COURTYARD  =                                                           337.00 SF   (1.04 %)
IMPERVIOUS  =                                                           147.00 SF     (43%)

PERVIOUS REQUIRED (50% of 337 SF)                    168.5 SF
PERVIOUS PROVIDED                                               183.0 SF       (54.30%)

LOT SIZE  =                                                             32,328.00 SF   (100%)

LANDSCAPED REAR YARD                                                                =              5,546 SF
WATER PORTION of POOL 1,334 SF (50% CREDIT = 667 SF)        =                 667 SF

REAR YARD                                                                                         =                                  8,821 SF   (100%)

TOTAL LANDSCAPED REAR YARD                                                   =              6,213 SF      6,213 SF   (70.43%)

IMPERVIOUS AREAS at REAR YARD CALCULATION
SPA ACCESSORY
GUEST ACCESSORY

DECK

COLD PLUNGE & YOGA
TRELLIS (OUTDOOR DINING) &
OUTDOOR KITCHEN

437.00 SF
399.35 SF

3,497.00 SF

292.00 SF
437.00 SF

TOTAL 5,062.35 SF

ACCESSORY BUILDINGS = 836 SF (9.4% OF REAR YARD)

LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM1
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Civil Engineer Consultant:

Structural Engineer Consultant:

MEP Engineer Consultant:

Name              David O. Design Inc.
Address          2686 S.W. 28th Lane
Address          Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel:                 (305) 854 9299
Email               davidodesign@hotmail.com

Landscape Architect Consultant:

LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM1

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE - RS-3 ZONE
32,328    SF LOT SIZE
9,699     SF REQUIRED (30%) 9,022.45 SF PROVIDED (27.90%)

Main Residence (1st floor):              8,107.10 SF

Spa area-accessory:                           437.00 SF
Guest room-accessory:                       399.35 SF
Total:                                                9,022.45 SF

Covered structure projection:                79.00 SF

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
ATS



6

4 D

C

F

G

J

K

E

B

8

21

L
M

A

C.6

4.5

5.4

9

H

G.7

10 11 12 13 14

3

5

5.5

7

V1

V5

101
FOYER

102
GREAT ROOM

ELEV.

103
ROOM
CLUB

104
ROOM

FORMAL DINING

106
KITCHEN

CHEF

107
LAUNDRY

109
ROOM #1

STAFF

108
ROOM #2

STAFF 110
STAFF BATH 1

112
BUNK ROOM

107A
AHU  #1

113
POWDER 1

114
AHU #11 & #2

117
GARAGE

120
GUEST BED

119
POWDER 2

122
GYM

119
M.E.P.

123
STOR.

118
HALL

130
CASITA

131
BATH

CASITA

132
KITCHEN

OUTDOOR

COLD
PLUNGE

115
STORAGE

V3
V2 V4

126
ROOM

MASSAGE

127
SAUNA

128
STEAM

129
CHANGING

BATH

AHU#11

AHU #2

V6

V7

CU-4 CU-7 CU-6 CU-12 CU-5 CU-10 CU-9

CU-8

AHU
#10

AHU#4

AHU#3

GENERATOR

12

14

10

13

11

123456789

1516
1718
1920
2122
2324

CU-3 CU-2 CU-11CU-1
CANTILEVER
PAD

112A
BUNK BATH

111
STAFF BATH 2

114A
SHOW CLOS.

132A
KITCHEN

OUTDOOR

120A
CLOS.

121
BATH

124
OUTDOOR YOGA

125
SPA

+11' NGVD
+10.5' NGVD

+9.9'NGVD

+9.32' NGVD

+8.74' NGVD

+8.16' NGVD

+7.58' NGVD
+7.00' NGVD

+5.83' NGVD

BASIN BOTTOM

+8' NGVD

BASIN BOTTOM

WATER
FEATURE
EQUIPMENT

POOL
EQUIPMENT

EQUIPMENT

1
2
3
4
56

SUB-ZERO 48"
BUILT-IN

W/D W/D

12
34
56
7

4A/B

4F

4E

4D

4C

4G

GAS PIZZA OVENDOUBLE COOKTOP

BEV CENTER ICE TRASH

BBQ + HOOD

1B

1B

1A

1A

1C 1C

1D

1E/F/H

1G/I

FRIDGE

FRIDGE

FREEZER

FREEZER

WARMING + MICRO

OVENS

DISHWASHER DISHWASHER

RANGE + HOOD

8,107 SF
INCL. GARAGE

414 SF

437 SF

ZONING SHADES

A1.03
LEVEL 1 UNIT SIZE1

Date: 

Scale :

Project # : 2052

Sheet No.12-12-2022

PRIVATE RESIDENCE
6455 PINETREE DRIVE CIRCLE

Architect:

Rev. Date

Kobi Karp Architecture and Interior Design, Inc.
571 NW 28th Street, Miami, Florida 33127  USA
Tel:          +1(305) 573 1818
Fax:          +1(305) 573 3766
Email               Info@KobiKarp.com

Owner:

PRIVATE RESIDENCE

MIAMI BEACH, FL 33141

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF
KOBI KARP AIA, AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED, OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF

KOBI KARP ARCHITECTURE  & INTERIOR DESIGN, INC. AIA. (c) 2022

Rev. Date

Lic. # AR0012578
KOBI KARP

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

16

15

14

12

11

10

9

8 17

Civil Engineer Consultant:

Structural Engineer Consultant:

MEP Engineer Consultant:

Name              David O. Design Inc.
Address          2686 S.W. 28th Lane
Address          Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel:                 (305) 854 9299
Email               davidodesign@hotmail.com

Landscape Architect Consultant:
PROPOSED UNIT SIZE
32,328 SF LOT SIZE

16,164 SF MAXIMUM UNIT SIZE (50%) 15,500.60 SF (47.94%)

LEVEL 1 8,107.10 SF (Garage area included)
GARAGE Include above
GUEST HOUSE 399.35 SF
SPA 437.00 SF
LEVEL 2 7,017.15 SF (Cut outs excluded)
LEVEL 3 (ROOF) 40 SF Elevator

TOTAL 15,500.60 SF

MAX ROOF DECK = 1,710 SF 1,612 SF ROOF DECK PROVIDED
MAX TRELLIS = 1,368 SF 1,350 SF ROOF TRELLIS

Sub total

REQUIRED PROVIDED

Garage Reduction         -500 SF
16,000.60 SF
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Civil Engineer Consultant:

Structural Engineer Consultant:

MEP Engineer Consultant:

Name              David O. Design Inc.
Address          2686 S.W. 28th Lane
Address          Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel:                 (305) 854 9299
Email               davidodesign@hotmail.com

Landscape Architect Consultant:
PROPOSED UNIT SIZE
32,328 SF LOT SIZE

16,164 SF MAXIMUM UNIT SIZE (100%) 15,500.60 SF (47.94%)

LEVEL 1 8,107.10 SF (Garage area included)
GARAGE Include above
GUEST HOUSE 399.35 SF
SPA 437.00 SF
LEVEL 2 7,017.15 SF (Cut outs excluded)
LEVEL 3 (ROOF) 40 SF Elevator

TOTAL 15,500.60 SF

MAX ROOF DECK = 1,710 SF 1,612 SF ROOF DECK PROVIDED
MAX TRELLIS = 1,368 SF 1,350 SF ROOF TRELLIS

Sub total

REQUIRED PROVIDED

Garage Reduction         -500 SF
16,000.60 SF
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Civil Engineer Consultant:

Structural Engineer Consultant:

MEP Engineer Consultant:

Name              David O. Design Inc.
Address          2686 S.W. 28th Lane
Address          Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Tel:                 (305) 854 9299
Email               davidodesign@hotmail.com

Landscape Architect Consultant:
PROPOSED UNIT SIZE
32,328 SF LOT SIZE

16,164 SF MAXIMUM UNIT SIZE (50%) 15,500.60 SF (47.94%)

LEVEL 1 8,107.10 SF (Garage area included)
GARAGE Include above
GUEST HOUSE 399.35 SF
SPA 437.00 SF
LEVEL 2 7,017.15 SF (Cut outs excluded)
LEVEL 3 (ROOF) 40 SF Elevator

TOTAL 15,500.60 SF

MAX ROOF DECK = 1,710 SF 1,612 SF ROOF DECK PROVIDED
MAX TRELLIS = 1,368 SF 1,350 SF ROOF TRELLIS

Sub total

REQUIRED PROVIDED

Garage Reduction         -500 SF
16,000.60 SF
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